505726948 10/17/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5773759

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MILLCO PRODUCT SOLUTIONS, LLC	10/15/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROOKE PIDGEON
Street Address:	5351 12TH STREET
City:	HOMEWORTH
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44634

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10391675

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3307587505

Email: abbeyroad1126@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: R.C. HARPMAN

Address Line 1: 819 SOUTHWESTERN RUN
Address Line 4: YOUNGSTOWN, OHIO 44514

NAME OF SUBMITTER:R.C. HARPMANSIGNATURE:/R.C. Harpman/DATE SIGNED:10/17/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=DOC101719-10172019102901#page1.tif

PATENT 505726948 REEL: 050743 FRAME: 0935

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Millco Product Solutions, LLC is the sole and exclusive owner of the following United States Patent: Patent 10,391,675, issued August 27, 2019 on CONVERTIBLE RECYCLING APPARATUS FOR SYNTHETIC RESIN MATERIALS.

Whereas, Brooke Pidgeon of 5351 12th Street, Homeworth, Ohio 44634 is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent.

Now, Therefore, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Millco Product Solutions, LLC has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Brooke Pidgeon, the patent aforesaid, the same to be held and enjoyed by Brooke Pidgeon for his own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of his successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the said patent is granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Millco Product Solutions, LLC if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Executed this 15th day of October, 2019.

Brooke Pidgeon) President Milico Product Solutions, LLC

> PATENT REEL: 050743 FRAME: 0936

RECORDED: 10/17/2019